NEWS RELEASE

National Gallery of Art Washington 25, D. C.

REpublic 7-4215, Extension 246

WASHINGTON, July 28: Mr. Peter Davidock, Jr., son of Mr. and Mrs. Peter Davidock, Sr., residing at 17
Lower Street, Morea Colliery, Pennsylvania, was given a special award of \$200.00 for sustained superior performance in carrying out the duties and responsibilities of the position of the Chief of the Purchasing and Supply Office of the National Gallery during a prolonged absence of the head of that office. The wward was made by Ernest R. Feidler, Administrator of the National Gallery of Art, Washington, D. C., under the authority of the "Government Employees' Incentive Awards Act" of Congress approved September 1, 1954.

Mr. Davidock was appointed to the National Gallery on May 24, 1948. After graduating from the Mahonoy Township High School he served in the Marine Corps from 1943 to 1946.